Authority: Motion M16.4, moved by Councillor Palacio, seconded by Councillor Rae,

as adopted by City of Toronto Council on January 29 and 30, 2008

Enacted by Council: January 30, 2008

CITY OF TORONTO

BY-LAW No. 124-2008

To amend City of Toronto Municipal Code Chapter 19, Business Improvement Areas, to reflect the name change of St. Clair Avenue West Business Improvement Area to Regal Heights Village Business Improvement Area.

WHEREAS Chapter 19, Business Improvement Areas, of the City of Toronto Municipal Code designates various areas of the City as Business Improvement Areas; and

WHEREAS City of Toronto Council has approved the name change of St. Clair Avenue West Business Improvement Area to Regal Heights Village Business Improvement Area; and

WHEREAS the Toronto Municipal Code Chapter 19, Business Improvement Areas, must be amended to reflect the name change of St. Clair Avenue West Business Improvement Area to Regal Heights Village Business Improvement Area;

The Council of the City of Toronto HEREBY ENACTS as follows:

- 1. The City of Toronto Municipal Code Chapter 19, Business Improvement Areas, is amended as follows:
 - A. The list in section 19-2B is amended by deleting "St. Clair Avenue West BIA" and substituting "Regal Heights Village BIA";
 - B. The table in Schedule A is amended by changing the name "St. Clair Avenue West" to "Regal Heights Village (formerly St. Clair Avenue West)"; and
 - C. The map of the St. Clair Avenue West Business Improvement Area in Schedule A is replaced with the map of the St. Clair Avenue West Business Improvement Area attached to this by-law as Schedule A.

ENACTED AND PASSED this 30th day of January, A.D. 2008.

SANDRA BUSSIN,

ULLI S. WATKISS

Speaker

City Clerk

(Corporate Seal)

Chapter 19

SCHEDULE A
REGAL HEIGHTS VILLAGE
BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT AREA

